

COA III No. 321941
consolidated with
COA III No. 325695
Okanogan County Superior Court No. 98-1-00299-7

FILED
Jun 23, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

vs.

JOSE LUIS GONZALEZ CASTANEDA,
Appellant.

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

Brent A. De Young
WSBA #27935
De Young Law Office
P.O. Box 1668
Moses Lake, WA 98837
(509) 764-4333 tel
(888) 867-1784 fax
deyounglaw1@gmail.com

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

I. THE TSAI DECISION SUPPORTS THE APPELLANT’S MOTION TO VACATE HIS CONVICTION.....1

 A. Tsai Decided That Padilla V. Kentucky Does Not Present A “New Rule” As To Teague Retroactivity Analysis. Padilla Is Simply A New Application Of Strickland And Is Therefore Retroactive.1

 B. The Uncontroverted Facts From the Different Declarations Offered on Behalf of the Appellant Demonstrate That He Was Not Warned of the Specific Immigration Consequences of His Conviction and That Such Conviction Would Cause Him to Lose His Lawful Permanent Resident Status.....4

II. CONCLUSION 7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

In re Pers. Restraint of St. Pierre, 118 Wn.2d 321,326 (1992) 3
In re Personal Restraint of Tsai, 88770-5, (May 7, 2015) (consolidated with *In re Personal Restraint of Jagana*, 89992-4)..... 1, 3, 4, 7
In re the Pers. Restraint of Bonds, 165 Wn.2d 135, 141 (2008) 3
State v. Evans, 154 Wn.2d 438, 444 (2005)..... 2

Rules

CrR 7.2(b) 6
CrR 7.2(c) 6

Statutes

RCW 10.20.400 4
RCW 10.73.090 3, 6
RCW 10.73.100 3
RCW 10.73.100(6)..... 3

Federal Cases

Beard v. Banks, 542 U.S. 406, 411, 124 S. Ct. 2504, 3
Chaidez v. United States, 568 U.S. ___, 133 S. Ct. 1103, 1107, 185 L. Ed. 2d 149 (2013).... 1
Crawford v. Washington, 541 U.S. 36 (2004)..... 2
Danforth v. Minnesota, 552 U.S. 264, 279-81, 128 S. Ct. 1029, 169 L. Ed. 2d 859 (2008)..... 1, 2
Gilmore v. Taylor, 508 U.S. 333, 351 (1993)..... 3
Padilla v. Kentucky, 559 U.S. 356, 130 S. Ct. 1473, 176 L. Ed. 2d 284 (2010) 1, 3
Teague v. Lane, 489 U.S. 288, 109 S.Ct. 1060, 103 L. Ed. 2d 334 (1989) 1, 2, 3

Other Authorities

LAWS OF 1983, ch. 199 § 1(1), codified at RCW 10.40.200(1)..... 4
